DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

Y01608
9:00 a.m.

X81078
9:00 a.m.

13-724073
10:00 a.m.

13-735295
10:00 a.m.

W26509
11:00 a.m.

14-701987
11:00 a.m.

JOSEPH FREEMAN

\%

SOUTHERN STATES COOPERATIVE
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE

EXCHANGE

MONICA GROSS

V.
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
KEY RISK

BOBBY LEE PATE

V.
SERVICE SOURCE
THE HARTFORD

KELVIN M. JOHNSON

V.
ANGLO-AMERICAN, INC.
TRAVELERS

RANDY N. TALTON

V.
WAL-MART, INC. #6840
INSURANCE COMPANY OF
PENNSYLVANIA

JOSE CORE

V.
CEI/STAFFORD TRANSPORT
LION INSURANCE COMPANY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

HEARING DOCKET

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5, 2014

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

PLF: JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING
MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE &
MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH,
LUMBERTON, NC

DFT: JAMES B. STEPHENSON, Il, APPEARING
STEPHENSON GRAY & WATERS,

CARY NC

PLF: DANIEL T. PERRY, 111, APPEARING
MCRAE PERRY AND MCRAE,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: DAYLE FLAMMIA, APPEARING
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &
GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ANGELA-VANDIVIER STANLEY,
APPEARING
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: SCOTT S. FARWELL, APPEARING
WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: DANIEL B. TITSWORTH, APPEARING
LEDBETTER & TITSWORTH,
CARY, NC

DEF: ASHLEY L. OWEN, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING
LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE,
SELMA, NC

DFT: ASHLEY L. OWEN, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: RONALD T. LAWRENCE, APPEARING
EVERETT WOMBLE & LAWRENCE,
GOLDSBORO, NC

DFT: TRULA R. MITCHELL, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5, 2014
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

602543 & HANDY VALENCIA PLF: DANIEL T. PERRY, Ill, APPEARING
799233 V. MCRAE PERRY AND MCRAE,
12:00 p.m. FAYETTEVILLE, NC
CAPE FEAR VALLEY HEALTH SYS. DFT: SUSAN H. BRIGGS, APPEARING
SELF-INSURED DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE,

CHARLOTTE, NC

13-732721 JUDY JENRETTE PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN SUMNER,
V. GREENSBORO, NC
SMITHFIELD PACKING DFT: JOHN D. ELVERS, APPEARING
ESIS LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-704167
9:00 a.m.

13-726940
9:00 a.m.

13-737716
10:00 a.m.

13-734132
10:00 a.m.

13-755069
11:00 a.m.

*%*

Y 28368
11:00 a.m.

RODERICK E. STEADMAN

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
LIBERTY MUTUAL

SHAREEF WASHINGTON

V.
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEMS
BROADSPIRE

YASMEEN ROBBINS-MUWWAKKIL

V.
CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS
CORVEL

MICHAEL SHAWN THOMPSON

V.
MAXWELL PORTABLE STORAGE
STONEWOOD INSURANCE

GEORGE L. BROWN

V.
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

MICHAEL LEWIS
V.

GOODSON CONSTRUCTION
TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2014

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

DFT:

DEF:

DFT:

VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

ANGELA FARAG CRADDOCK,
APPEARING

YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON,
RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT A. FREY, APPEARING
PARKER & FREY, DUNN, NC

JASON C. MCCONNELL, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DAVID GORE, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

JENNIFER ILIANA SEGNERE,
APPEARING

SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
MICHAEL W. BALLANCE, APPEARING
DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE,
CARY, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JENNIFER JERZAK BLACKMAN,
APPEARING

GOODMAN MCGUFFEY LINDSEY &
JOHNSON, RALEIGH, NC

SHEILA W. CHAVIS, APPEARING
BRENT ADAMS & ASSOCIATES,
DUNN, NC

HENRY C. BYRUM, APPEARING
STILES BYRUM & HORNE,
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2014
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

CRILENUMBER
13-727780 DOCK SMITH, JR,, PLF:  KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN SUMNER,

GREENSBORO, NC
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY  DFT: LORI M. ALLEN, APPEARING
LIBERTY MUTUAL YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON
RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-719746
9:00 a.m.

X59419
9:00 a.m.

13-723393 &
13-723395
10:00 a.m.

W99040
10:00 a.m.

975310
X95259
13-724326 &
13-724327
11:00 a.m.

13-729026
11:00 a.m.

LYNDA SANDERS
V.

BLADEN COUNTY

SEDGWICK CMS

KENNETH KANACH

V.
RAYTHEON TECHNICAL SVCS.
LIBERTY MUTUAL

MARIA MARSHALL

V.
ABM INDUSTRIES, INC.
ESIS

STEPHANIE SCOTT-MILLER

V.
NC DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY
CORVEL

DERRICK GLENN

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
LIBERTY MUTUAL

ANCIL JACOBS

V.
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN
TRAVELERS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2014

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

DFT:

JOHN A. HEDRICK, APPEARING
SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
BRAD G. INMAN, APPEARING
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &
GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

ROD P. SHERMAN, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
CHARLOTTE, NC

CECIL B. JONES, APPEARING
JONES & JONES, DUNN, NC

BEN MOELLER, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC

JOHN R. LANDRY, APPEARING
OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,
RALEIGH, NC

DAPHNE D. EDWARDS, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JULIA ELLEN DIXON, APPEARING
YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON,
RALEIGH, NC

BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN, APPEARING
HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2014
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILENUMBER
X76280 RUSSELL JOHNSON PLF: HEIDI G. CHAPMAN, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. LAW OFFICE OF HEIDI CHAPMAN,
V. CHAPEL HILL, NC
ALEX LEE, INC/LOWE’S FOOD STORES DFT: BARBARA E. RUARK, APPEARING
BROADSPIRE ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD,

WINSTON-SALEM, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



