# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR MAIN COURT ROOM FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302	
Y01608 9:00 a.m.	JOSEPH FREEMAN v.	PLF:	JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE & MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON, NC
	SOUTHERN STATES COOPERATIVE SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE	DFT:	JAMES B. STEPHENSON, II, APPEARING STEPHENSON GRAY & WATERS, CARY NC
X81078 9:00 a.m.	MONICA GROSS v.	PLF:	DANIEL T. PERRY, III, APPEARING MCRAE PERRY AND MCRAE, FAYETTEVILLE, NC
	CUMBERLAND COUNTY KEY RISK	DFT:	DAYLE FLAMMIA, APPEARING TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
13-724073 10:00 a.m.	BOBBY LEE PATE v.	PLF:	ANGELA-VANDIVIER STANLEY, APPEARING BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC
	SERVICE SOURCE THE HARTFORD	DFT:	SCOTT S. FARWELL, APPEARING WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC
13-735295 10:00 a.m.	KELVIN M. JOHNSON v.	PLF:	DANIEL B. TITSWORTH, APPEARING LEDBETTER & TITSWORTH, CARY, NC
	ANGLO-AMERICAN, INC. TRAVELERS	DEF:	ASHLEY L. OWEN, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
W26509 11:00 a.m.	RANDY N. TALTON v.	PLF:	ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, SELMA, NC
	WAL-MART, INC. #6840 INSURANCE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA	DFT:	ASHLEY L. OWEN, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
14-701987 11:00 a.m.	JOSE CORE v.	PLF:	RONALD T. LAWRENCE, APPEARING EVERETT WOMBLE & LAWRENCE, GOLDSBORO, NC
	CEI/STAFFORD TRANSPORT LION INSURANCE COMPANY	DFT:	TRULA R. MITCHELL, APPEARING MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

#### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN** 

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

**FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302** 

602543 & 799233

12:00 p.m.

13-732721

12:00 p.m.

HANDY VALENCIA

v.

CAPE FEAR VALLEY HEALTH SYS.

v.

**SELF-INSURED** 

**JUDY JENRETTE** 

PLF: DANIEL T. PERRY, III, APPEARING

MCRAE PERRY AND MCRAE,

**FAYETTEVILLE, NC** 

DFT: SUSAN H. BRIGGS, APPEARING

DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE,

CHARLOTTE, NC

..... PLF:

KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN SUMNER,

GREENSBORO, NC

SMITHFIELD PACKING **DFT:** JOHN D. ELVERS, APPEARING

**ESIS** LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

#### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

	HEARING I	DOCKET		
	TY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN RT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER NUMBER		THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR MAIN COURT ROOM FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302	
13-704167 9:00 a.m.	RODERICK E. STEADMAN  v. GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY LIBERTY MUTUAL	PLF: DFT:	VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC ANGELA FARAG CRADDOCK, APPEARING YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC	
13-726940 9:00 a.m.	SHAREEF WASHINGTON v. FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEMS BROADSPIRE	PLF: DFT:	ROBERT A. FREY, APPEARING PARKER & FREY, DUNN, NC JASON C. MCCONNELL, APPEARING MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC	
13-737716 10:00 a.m.	YASMEEN ROBBINS-MUWWAKKIL v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
**	CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS CORVEL	DFT:	DAVID GORE, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC	
13-734132 10:00 a.m.	MICHAEL SHAWN THOMPSON v.	PLF:	JENNIFER ILIANA SEGNERE, APPEARING SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC	
	MAXWELL PORTABLE STORAGE STONEWOOD INSURANCE	DEF:	MICHAEL W. BALLANCE, APPEARING DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, CARY, NC	
13-755069 11:00 a.m.	GEORGE L. BROWN v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
**	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE	DFT:	JENNIFER JERZAK BLACKMAN, APPEARING GOODMAN MCGUFFEY LINDSEY & JOHNSON, RALEIGH, NC	
Y28368 11:00 a.m.	MICHAEL LEWIS v.	PLF:	SHEILA W. CHAVIS, APPEARING BRENT ADAMS & ASSOCIATES, DUNN, NC	
	GOODSON CONSTRUCTION TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY	DFT:	HENRY C. BYRUM, APPEARING STILES BYRUM & HORNE, CHARLOTTE, NC	

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

**FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302** 

FILE NUMBER

13-727780 DOCK SMITH, JR.,

12:00 p.m.

PLF:

KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING

LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN SUMNER,

GREENSBORO, NC

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

LIBERTY MUTUAL

DFT:

LORI M. ALLEN, APPEARING

YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON

RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER		FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR MAIN COURT ROOM FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302			
FILE NUMBER					
13-719746 9:00 a.m.	LYNDA SANDERS v.	PLF:	JOHN A. HEDRICK, APPEARING SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC		
	BLADEN COUNTY SEDGWICK CMS	DFT:	BRAD G. INMAN, APPEARING TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC		
X59419 9:00 a.m.	KENNETH KANACH v.	PLF:	VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC		
	RAYTHEON TECHNICAL SVCS. LIBERTY MUTUAL	DFT:	ROD P. SHERMAN, APPEARING MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC		
13-723393 & 13-723395	MARIA MARSHALL v.	PLF:	CECIL B. JONES, APPEARING JONES & JONES, DUNN, NC		
10:00 a.m.	ABM INDUSTRIES, INC. ESIS	DFT:	BEN MOELLER, APPEARING MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC		
W99040 10:00 a.m.	STEPHANIE SCOTT-MILLER	PLF:	JOHN R. LANDRY, APPEARING OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC		
	v. NC DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY CORVEL	DEF:	DAPHNE D. EDWARDS, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALIGH, NC		
975310 X95259	DERRICK GLENN v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD		
13-724326 & 13-724327 11:00 a.m.	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY LIBERTY MUTUAL	DFT:	JULIA ELLEN DIXON, APPEARING YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC		
13-729026 11:00 a.m. **	ANCIL JACOBS v.	PLF:	BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN, APPEARING HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC		
	SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN TRAVELERS	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD		

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN** 

**COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER** 

FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2014

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

**FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302** 

FILE NUMBER

X76280 RUSSELL JOHNSON

12:00 p.m.

JIINSON

PLF:

HEIDI G. CHAPMAN, APPEARING

LAW OFFICE OF HEIDI CHAPMAN,

**CHAPEL HILL, NC** 

ALEX LEE, INC/LOWE'S FOOD STORES

**BROADSPIRE** 

DFT:

BARBARA E. RUARK, APPEARING

ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD,

WINSTON-SALEM, NC

\*\* No Pre-Trial Agreement Required